



\$~41 & 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9517/2018

CHET RAM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshay Chandra, Mr. Vishal
Tanwar, Advs. for R-1/DDA

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Akshay Chandra, Adv. for R-1.
M: 9910401230
Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC,
GNCTD with Mr. Vasuh Mishra,
Adv. for R-2.

+ W.P.(C) 9530/2018 & CM APPL. 2231/2024

PUSHPA DEVI AND ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akshay Chandra, Mr. Vishal
Tanwar, Advs. for R-1/DDA

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Akshay Chandra, Adv. for R-1.
M: 9910401230
Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC,
GNCTD with Mr. Vasuh Mishra,
Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

26.04.2024

1. List on 17th September, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 26, 2024/kr