



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9517/2018

CHET RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Sehrawat and
Ms. Priyanka Parmar,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: Mr. Akshay Chandra,
Advocate for DDA/R-1.
Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC
for GNCTD with Mr. Vasuh
Misra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

17.09.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 07.01.2025.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 17, 2024/g