



\$~18 & 19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9517/2018

CHET RAM .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Sehrawat, Advocate  
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akshay Chandra, Advocate

+ W.P.(C) 9530/2018 & & CM APPL. 2231/2024

PUSHPA DEVI AND ANR. ....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Sehrawat, Advocate  
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akshay Chandra, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**

**07.01.2025**

%

1. A short affidavit has already been filed by the respondent/DDA. It seems that so far no rejoinder has been filed.
2. Let rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite counsel.
3. Re-notify on 18.03.2025 for further arguments.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**JANUARY 7, 2025/dr**