



\$~27 & 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9517/2018

CHET RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Sehrawat, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Utkarsh Singh
and Mr. Akshay Chandra, Advs. for
DDA

28.

+ W.P.(C) 9530/2018 & CM APPL. 2231/2024

PUSHPA DEVI AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Himanshu Sehrawat, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akshay Chandra, Adv. for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

18.03.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that rejoinder has been filed by the petitioners in terms of the order dated 07.01.2025, however, the said rejoinder is not on record.

2. Let the learned counsel pursue with the Registry and have the rejoinder



placed on record.

3. Re-notify on 14.08.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 18, 2025

N.S. ASWAL