



\$~16-17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9517/2018

CHET RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Sehrawat, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Advocate Tushar Sannu with

Advocate Parvin Bansal

17

+ W.P.(C) 9530/2018 & CM APPL. 2231/2024

PUSHPA DEVI AND ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Sehrawat, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Akshay Chandra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

08.01.2026

%

1. Mr. Sehrawat, learned counsel for the petitioners states that the land in question has already been demarcated by the competent authority.
2. In case the same is so done, the competent authority shall deliver a copy of the demarcation report to the petitioner expeditiously and within a period not later than 4 weeks from today.
3. Ms. Harshita Nathrani, learned counsel is present in Court and has been requested to represent the SDM.
4. In this view of the matter, the petitions are disposed of and in case the petitioner has any other further grievance, the petitioner will be entitled to revive the petition.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 8, 2026 / (MS