



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9517/2018**
CHET RAM

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Adv for Mr.
Sameer Vashisht, Standing Counsel (Civil)
GNCTD
Mr. Akshay Chandra, with Mr. Durga Dass
Vashist and Mr. Anand kumar rai Advocates Mr.
Mukesh Bhakhar, Assistant Engineer D.D.A

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
11.05.2026

%

List on 25.05.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 11, 2026 / (MS)