



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9517/2018 (disposed of)

CHET RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Arora, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anubhav Aggarwal, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **25.05.2026**

**CM APPL. 31450/2026**

1. This is an application filed under Section 151 of CPC, 1908 seeking revival of the writ petition in terms of the order dated 08.01.2026.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, issue notice to the respondent through all modes including electronic on the petitioner taking steps within one week from today, returnable on 20.07.2026.

**CM APPL. 31490/2026**

3. This is an application filed under Section 151 of CPC, 1908 seeking interim directions against the respondent from carrying out fencing exercise in and around the lands of the petitioner.
4. For the reasons stated in the application, issue notice to the respondent through all modes including electronic on the petitioner taking steps within one week from today, returnable on 20.07.2026.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**MAY 25, 2026/sp**